

Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive Dhangadhi, Kailali INVITATION FOR THE BIDS

Date of publication: Jan. 7th, 2018 (2074/09/23)

1. **Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City**, **Office of the Municipal Executive** invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Maintenance of Various Road Section mentioned above under National Competitive Bidding.

S.N.	Contract Identification Number	Description of Work	Bid Security (NRs)	Bid Document Price (NRs)
1	WORKS/NCB/C GNBMLHH/04/ 2074/075	Maintenance of Various Road Sections CMA to North AVN School Road (Galaxy Marg), Ward No. 5, Ganesh Pant House to Panchodaya Bridge, Ward No. 5, Nainadevi Old Hasanpur Road, Ward No. 1, Badhara Birendra Marg, Ward No. 3, Milan Marg, Ward No. 3, Chowk to Jali Road, Ward No. 5, Hariyali Marg, Ward No. 5, Hulaki Road to Manehara to Ghuiyaghat Road, Ward No. 7	3,00,000/-	3,000/-

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office, Dhangadhi, Kailali, Email: dhangadhimun2013@gmail.com, Phone no. +977-091-525506 or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office, Dhangadhi, Kailali by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the *copy of company/firm registration certificate*, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of *NRs. 3000/-* till 2074/10/22 (Feb. 5th, 2018) *during office hours*.

Or Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project's Sanchit Kosh (Revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Dhangadhi, Kailali Office Account no.: 417030418102 (Sanchit Kosh)

Name of Office: Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City, Kaillai

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City, Kaillai at 12:00 pm on 2074/10/14 (Jan. 28th, 2018)
- 5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office, Dhangadhi, Kailali by hand/courier or through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 Noon on 2074/10/23 (Feb. 6th, 2018). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm on 2074/10/23 (Feb. 6th, 2018) at the office of Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office, Dhangadhi, Kailali. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 (Ninety) after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid,\amounting to a minimum of NRs. 3,00,000/- (Three Lakhs Only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- 8. In case of discrepancy or error in Tender notice, bid document and other document of Maintenance of Various Road Section mentioned above reserves right to amend, correct at any time. Such amendment and correction shall be published in the national daily newspaper, notice board of the Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office, Dhangadhi, Kailali
- 9. The bidders who submit bids through e-bid must submit the original copy/hard copy within 7 days from the last date of bid submission.

Chief Administrative Officer